The Roseville Economic Development Authority (“Authority”) for value received, certifies that it is 
indebted and hereby promises to pay to Roseville Leased Housing Associates II, LLLP or its registered assigns 
(the "Owner"), the principal sum of Two Million Five Hundred Eighty Thousand and no/100 Dollars 
($2,580,000) and to pay interest thereon at the rate of 4.28% per annum, but solely from the sources and to the 
extent set forth herein.  Unless the context clearly requires otherwise, capitalized terms in this Tax Increment 
Revenue Note (this “Note”) have the meaning provided in the Contract for Private Redevelopment between

[...]

accordance with the Agreement, the Available Tax Increment withheld under this Section shall be deferred 
and paid, without interest thereon, within thirty (30) days after the Event of Default is cured.  Subject to 
Section 9.3 of the Agreement, if the Event of Default is not cured within three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days following the Authority’s written notice to the Owner of such default, the Authority may terminate 
this Note by written notice to the Owner in accordance with the Agreement. 

5. Prepayment.  

The principal sum and all accrued interest payable under this Note is prepayable in whole or in part at any time